Extract from Bearings Catalogue - February 2023 / VSL DATA SHEETS
FREE BEARING
DATASHEET FOR A LONGITUDINAL DISPLACEMENT OF +- 50 MM
BEARING
DESIGNATION
Vmax, ULS
(kN)
Vmax, SLS
(kN)
UX
(mm)
EN AASHTO
L5 (mm) B5 (mm) D2 (mm) TH (mm) L5 (mm) B5 (mm) D2 (mm) TH (mm)
SPL-500 ±50 500 358 ±50 312 212 164 61 315 215 168 62
SPL-1000 ±50 1000 715 ±50 361 261 213 63 369 269 227 74
SPL-1500 ±50 1500 1072 ±50 401 301 253 73 412 312 254 74
SPL-2000 ±50 2000 1429 ±50 432 332 284 73 447 347 291 78
SPL-3000 ±50 3000 2143 ±50 484 384 336 82 506 406 354 84
SPL-4000 ±50 4000 2858 ±50 530 430 382 82 557 457 409 97
SPL-5000 ±50 5000 3572 ±50 567 467 419 96 602 502 458 102
SPL-6000 ±50 6000 4286 ±50 605 505 457 96 640 540 498 107
SPL-7000 ±50 7000 5000 ±50 637 537 489 106 678 578 540 112
SPL-8000 ±50 8000 5715 ±50 665 565 517 106 712 612 576 113
SPL-9000 ±50 9000 6429 ±50 698 598 550 106 744 644 610 127
SPL-10000 ±50 10000 7143 ±50 725 625 577 112 774 674 642 127
SPL-12000 ±50 12000 8572 ±50 775 675 627 121 831 731 703 142
SPL-14000 ±50 14000 10000 ±50 822 722 674 132 883 783 759 148
SPL-16000 ±50 16000 11429 ±50 862 762 714 136 932 832 812 152
SPL-18000 ±50 18000 12858 ±50 905 805 757 146 978 878 862 158
SPL-20000 ±50 20000 14286 ±50 941 841 793 146 1020 920 906 163
SPL-22000 ±50 22000 15715 ±50 980 880 832 148 1061 961 951 173
SPL-24000 ±50 24000 17143 ±50 1013 913 865 156 1099 999 991 177
SPL-26000 ±50 26000 18572 ±50 1049 949 901 156 1138 1038 1034 177
SPL-28000 ±50 28000 20000 ±50 1080 980 932 166 1174 1074 1072 183
SPL-30000 ±50 30000 21429 ±50 1110 1010 962 166 1208 1108 1108 192
SPL-34000 ±50 34000 24286 ±50 1172 1072 1024 181 1276 1176 1182 202
SPL-38000 ±50 38000 27143 ±50 1229 1129 1081 181 1338 1238 1248 213
SPL-42000 ±50 42000 30000 ±50 1284 1184 1136 191 1397 1297 1311 217
SPL-46000 ±50 46000 32858 ±50 1336 1236 1188 202 1452 1352 1370 237
SPL-50000 ±50 50000 35715 ±50 1387 1287 1239 206 1507 1407 1429 237
Bearings according to Euronorm EN 1337-7 and AASHTO LRFD 2020
VSPHERE TYPE SPL